List of Elected Officials Salaries for FY2017

Elective Office

County Judge*

County Clerk

County Court at Law Judge*
County Court at Law Judge #2*
District Court Judge

District Clerk*

Justice of the Peace Prec #1*
Justice of the Peace Prec #2
Justice of the Peace Prec #3
Justice of the Peace Prec #4
District Attorney

County Attorney*

County Treasurer*

County Tax Assessor-Collector*
Constable, Precinct #1 *** /***3
Constable, Precinct #2 *** /***4
Constable, Precinct #3 *** /***4

Constable, Precinct #4 *** /**x* /4

County Sheriff *** /*
Commisioner, Precinct #1*
Commisioner, Precinct #2*
Commisioner, Precinct #3
Commisioner, Precinct #4*

Official

J.D. Clark
Sherry Lemon
Melton D. Cude
Stephen Wren
John Fostel
Brenda Rowe
Jan Morrow
Craig Johnson
Mandy Hays
Clay Poynor
Greg Lowery
James Stainton
Katherine Hudson
Monte Shaw
Dennis Hudson
Larry Short
Douglas Parr
Kevin Huffman
Lane Akin
Danny White
Kevin Burns
Harry Lamance
Gaylord Kennedy

* Will be donating cell phone allowance back to County

*** Vehicle provided by County

**%* Uniforms provided by County

Annual
Salary

$77,250.00
$70,600.00
$84,500.00
$84,500.00
$18,000.00
$69,100.00
$61,800.00
$61,800.00
$61,800.00
$61,800.00
$18,600.00
$84,500.00
$74,700.00
$72,700.00
$37,600.00
$37,600.00
$37,600.00
$37,600.00
$88,600.00
$77,250.00
$77,250.00
$77,250.00
$77,250.00

Annual
Allowance

$14,000.00
$11,500.00

$12,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$14,000.00

$13,000.00
$14,000.00
$15,000.00

$16,000.00
$16,000.00
$16,000.00
$16,000.00

Wise County matches benfits on all state supplements except District Attorney's.

Longevity

$2,700.00
$2,900.00

$2,100.00
$2,400.00
$3,000.00

$500.00
$900.00
$1,500.00
$700.00
$3,100.00
$1,100.00

$700.00
$1,100.00

$1,100.00
$1,300.00
$500.00
$800.00

State
Supplement

$84,000.00
$84,000.00

$3,640.00
$35,000.00

Annual
Telephone

$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00

$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00

$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00

Increase
Over FY16

$100.00
$100.00

$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$1,200.00
$500.00
$1,300.00
$100.00
$1,300.00
$100.00
$100.00

$100.00
$1,300.00
$1,200.00
$1,300.00
$1,300.00
$1,700.00

$100.00



