List of Elected Officials Salaries for FY2017

Elective Office	Official	Annual Salary	Annual Allowance	Longevity	State Supplement	Annual Telephone	Increase Over FY16
		Salary	Allowance		Supplement	тетернопе	OverFilo
County Judge*	J.D. Clark	\$77,250.00	\$14,000.00			\$1,200.00	1
County Clerk	Sherry Lemon	\$70,600.00	\$11,500.00	\$2,700.00		\$1,200.00	\$100.00
County Court at Law Judge*	Melton D. Cude	\$84,500.00		\$2,900.00	\$84,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00
County Court at Law Judge #2*	Stephen Wren	\$84,500.00			\$84,000.00	\$1,200.00	1
District Court Judge	John Fostel	\$18,000.00		\$2,100.00			\$100.00
District Clerk*	Brenda Rowe	\$69,100.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,400.00		\$1,200.00	\$100.00
Justice of the Peace Prec #1*	Jan Morrow	\$61,800.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$1,200.00	\$100.00
Justice of the Peace Prec #2	Craig Johnson	\$61,800.00	\$14,000.00			\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
Justice of the Peace Prec #3	Mandy Hays	\$61,800.00	\$14,000.00	\$500.00		\$1,200.00	\$500.00
Justice of the Peace Prec #4	Clay Poynor	\$61,800.00	\$14,000.00	\$900.00		\$1,200.00	\$1,300.00
District Attorney	Greg Lowery	\$18,600.00		\$1,500.00	\$3,640.00		\$100.00
County Attorney*	James Stainton	\$84,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$700.00	\$35,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,300.00
County Treasurer*	Katherine Hudson	\$74,700.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,100.00		\$1,200.00	\$100.00
County Tax Assessor-Collector*	Monte Shaw	\$72,700.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,100.00		\$1,200.00	\$100.00
Constable, Precinct #1 ***/***	Dennis Hudson	\$37,600.00				\$1,200.00	ı
Constable, Precinct #2 ***/****	Larry Short	\$37,600.00				\$1,200.00	ı
Constable, Precinct #3 ***/***	Douglas Parr	\$37,600.00		\$700.00		\$1,200.00	\$100.00
Constable, Precinct #4 ***/***/*	Kevin Huffman	\$37,600.00		\$1,100.00		\$1,200.00	\$1,300.00
County Sheriff ***/*	Lane Akin	\$88,600.00				\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
Commisioner, Precinct #1*	Danny White	\$77,250.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,100.00		\$1,200.00	\$1,300.00
Commisioner, Precinct #2*	Kevin Burns	\$77,250.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,300.00		\$1,200.00	\$1,300.00
Commisioner, Precinct #3	Harry Lamance	\$77,250.00	\$16,000.00	\$500.00		\$1,200.00	\$1,700.00
Commisioner, Precinct #4*	Gaylord Kennedy	\$77,250.00	\$16,000.00	\$800.00		\$1,200.00	\$100.00

^{*} Will be donating cell phone allowance back to County

Wise County matches benfits on all state supplements except District Attorney's.

^{***} Vehicle provided by County

^{****} Uniforms provided by County